FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CROSS REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION TAL EAST DIST 113

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR. No. 813(7)2023 PRT-PS U/s. 143/148/427/307/34 IPC. Corresponding FIR No. 00(07)2023 CCP-PS U/s 20-

hour of occurrence: 03/5/2023 between 7.30 PM to 8.00PM.

| Date and hour when reported. | Place if occurrence & distance & direction from Palice Station | Date of dispatch from police Station. |
|------------------------------|---|--|
| On 21/7/2023 at 1.20pm. | New Checkon, I/E. About I Km West. | 21/7/2023 |

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording Result Steps taken regarding Brief description of offense Name and residence of Name & residence of of the with section & of property investigation, informant accused explanation of delay in case carried off, if any. /Complainant recording information. Being member of unlawful group of Mitei Goons L. nehkhohao haokip ASI. N. Pilot will please assembly, rioting armed with Thangkam (44) S/o. investigate the case. Haokip New deadly weapons, mischief of Checkon, A/p. causing damage, robbery or Salbung dacoity with attempt to cause death or grievous hurt, common intention. OE is attached Punishable u/s: 143/148/427/397/34 IPC OC/Porompat PS. 21/7/2023 Officer in-charge Forompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipur

Signed:

Name: MD.Azmir Khan

Designation: Sub-Inspector of Police For OC/ PRT-PS

Dated 21/7/2023 Officer in-charge Forompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipur

The Officer-in-Charge,
Churachandpur, Manipur - 795128

A ON Was James Indump

The African State of FIR NO.

148 | 423 | 347 | 34 | 19c.

Officer-in-incharge
Churachandour Police Station

Churachandour Police Station

Dear Sir,

I am to bring to your notice that on 3rd May, 2023 between 7:30pm -8pm, my rented house located at New Checkon, Imphal East was attacked by a group of Meitei goons.

Subject: Report on vandalism and looting of properties.

The said goons broke my gate, destroyed my Swift car bearing regd. no. MN 04P3262 and entered my house by forced, and destroyed my house-hold properties with an estimated cost of 12,00000 (12 Lakhs approx.).

Fortunately, I myself, my wife and my son managed to escape from the culprits.

Therefore, with utmost respect, I request you to take strong action against the perpetrators by registering an FIR under relevant section of the Indian Penal Code.

Yours Faithfully

Dated: Churachandpur

Retrical as an OF of per-05

Retrical as an (1) 2023 PRS-05

Case FIR NO. 813

US 143/148/423/393/34 198

US 143/148/423/393/34 198

Officer in-charge Station

L. Nehkuohao Haokis

Personal Details in Full

Name: L.Nehkhohao Haokip .

Age: 44

Father's Name: Thangkam Haokip Present Add: K. Salbung, CCPur

Contact No. 8974726810